



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 17767 of 2025

Samir Choudhury

....

Petitioner

Ms. Amrita Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party Nos.1,3 and 5)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sahoo, Advocate
(For MCL)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

24.10.2025

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Sahoo, learned counsel for MCL prays for an adjournment to file counter affidavit.
 3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks hence positively serving copy thereupon on the learned counsel for the Petitioner and rest of the Opposite Parties.
 4. Put up on 28th January, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge